
Pos. Class # Driver Model Best  Diff. 

as - 'A Stock' - Total Entries: 3
1  as 219  JON MANN   CORVETTE 54.669 50.784 49.800 48.656 48.727 47.623 47.623  [-]0.190
2  as 205  DIRK VANDERBENT   MUSTANG 63.358 53.814 50.361   61.065+dnf 49.819 47.813 47.813 0.190
3  as 218  TIM CAPINSKI   MAZDA RX7 64.348 59.428 55.401 53.129 52.412 51.295 51.295 3.482

bs - 'B Stock' - Total Entries: 2
1  bs 123  ANDREW KLUCSARITS   MITSUBISHI EVO ix   43.351+1   42.202+1 41.592 41.473 41.584   41.392+1 41.473  [-]6.117
2  bs 302  PAUL PRUTZMAN   HONDA S2000   56.270+1 54.546 54.797   48.929+1 47.934 47.590 47.590 6.117

cs - 'C Stock' - Total Entries: 3
1  cs 103  DENNIS WILLIAMS   BMW Z3 50.649 53.699 48.776 49.211 46.881 46.529 46.529  [-]0.869
2  cs 106  GREG WILLIAMS   BMW Z3 49.129   51.193+1 50.561 49.471 47.398 47.685 47.398 0.869
3  cs 115  STEVE MOUA   Porsche 911 54.287   49.996+dnf 48.430 49.986 47.666 47.805 47.666 0.268

ds - 'D Stock' - Total Entries: 4
1  ds 114  Dan Miller   Infinity G35 47.589 46.945 45.464    45.464  [-]1.282
2  ds 210  JAMES THOMAS   INFINITI G35 50.390 48.282 46.746 47.829 47.256 47.215 46.746 1.282
3  ds 125  DAVE MCFARLAND   MAZDA SPEED 3   50.701+2 51.432 50.146    50.146 3.400
4  ds 216  AMY SANTANGELO   SUBARU WRX 62.399 57.650 54.667 55.123 55.383 54.043 54.043 3.897

es - 'E Stock' - Total Entries: 5
1  es 118  VYSCHESLOV MASHKOU   TOYOT MR2 50.973 48.609   47.287+2   47.141+1   47.198+2 48.904 48.609  [-]0.763
2  es 120  JERRY DILKS   MAZDA MIATA 60.258 52.518 53.107   53.322+1 50.833 49.372 49.372 0.763
3  es 307  ALLEN STYYER   DODGE SHELBY 57.184 51.055   49.457+2 50.660   48.345+1 49.455 49.455 0.083
4  es 226  PHILIIP NAHARNCK   MAZDA MIATA   77.791+dnf 57.455 53.775 54.892 50.474 65.025 50.474 1.019
5  es 126  MICHAEL MILAN   MAZDA MIATA 69.288   56.906+1 53.493 53.659 52.691 51.544 51.544 1.070

fs - 'F Stock' - Total Entries: 1
1  fs 214  MICHELLE REIDER   SAAB 9-5 69.630 63.409 61.454 61.603   60.694+1 58.691 58.691  -

gs - 'G Stock' - Total Entries: 10
1  gs 121  IAN HIRSCHTRITT   NISSAN SENTRA   51.325+2   44.479+1   43.817+2 44.647 43.304 42.692 42.692 18.762
2  gs 116  Michael Kremer   VW GTi   51.026+dnf   47.780+2 46.495 46.990 45.945 45.811 45.811 3.119
3  gs 104  RANDALL GRAMMES   MITSOBISHI ECLIPSE 49.451 47.453 47.129 47.367 47.431 47.239 47.129 1.318
4  gs 124  JASON ACKERMAN   VW PASSAT 57.959 53.216 51.577   48.321+1 48.280  48.280 1.151
5  gs 127  WILLIAM CUTLIP   SUBARU   52.985+1 52.814   48.933+1 48.543   48.543 0.263
6  gs 113  HARRY NEWMAN  SVX SUBARU   49.363+dnf   47.303+dnf 48.760    48.760 0.217
7  gs 117  RAFAEL TORRES   SENTRA   55.933+dnf 54.475 50.359 50.204 52.420 50.203 50.203 1.443
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8  gs 220  MONICA JESMACANS   HONDA CIVIC SI 66.056 57.957 55.017 53.910 52.300 51.544 51.544 1.341
9  gs 306  LIA MARAGOODAKIS   HONDA CRXX 61.584   56.238+dnf   55.240+1 55.799 54.072 53.648 53.648 2.104

10  gs 100  GEORGE ACKERMAN   VW PASSAT 64.463 60.504 59.058 56.925 56.144 56.557 56.144 2.496

hs - 'H Stock' - Total Entries: 3
1  hs 102  TIM WILLIAMS   HONDA PRELUDE   49.247+dnf   59.299+dnf 49.250 50.214 49.659 48.636 48.636  [-]0.685
2  hs 111  IVAN VGRENYUK   SUBARU IMPREZA 51.765  47.321+1   53.325+1    49.321 0.685
3  hs 204  JEREMY SHANNON  VIGGEN SAAB 50.031   47.924+1   49.223+1 49.616  47.564+1   47.655+1 49.564 0.243

ssp - 'S Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 3
1  ssp 305  MIKE NASE   HONDA CRX 56.770 50.620   74.781+dnf   61.758+dnf 49.628 48.552 48.552  [-]1.182
2  ssp 308  BRIAN BLANKENBILLER   CORVETTE   57.603+dnf   54.636+dnf 49.734 52.517   65.265+dnf 50.075 49.734 1.182
3  ssp 200  PAT SHANNON   CORVETTS 53.181 51.620 50.061   51.037+1   51.790+1 76.155 50.061 0.327

bsp - 'B Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 3
1  bsp 221  BRAD MALLER   MAZDA MIATA   47.351+1 46.780 46.969 46.721 46.362 45.776 45.776  [-]0.562
2  bsp 107  SHAWN MELLINGER   MAZDA MIATA 51.886 49.051 48.123 47.730 47.397 46.338 46.338 0.562
3  bsp 206  JAY LAUREN   MIATA 58.571 59.262 56.920 56.163 56.403 55.234 55.234 8.896

csp - 'C Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 3
1  csp 112  DAN FRASIER   MIATA 47.178 46.700 45.893   45.790+1 44.752 44.314 44.314  [-]3.542
2  csp 215  WIL SEKELLA   MAZDA MIATA 50.351 49.143 47.856    47.856 3.542
3  csp 300  JAKE NICHALLS   MIATA 52.016 51.943 50.424   52.397+dnf 51.263 50.368 50.368 2.512

dsp - 'D Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 7
1  dsp 208  MATT HERD   BMW 325I 46.735 46.051 45.389 45.350 44.433 44.025 44.025  [-]1.659
2  dsp 209  JOEY FAHLER   SUBARU WRX 46.077   48.591+1 47.612 45.807   46.456+1 45.684 45.684 1.659
3  dsp 303  JAMES ROSENBLATT   MIATA 55.718 50.199 49.679 49.336 48.939 47.666 47.666 1.982
4  dsp 301  GORDON WISE   MINI COOPER S   55.027+1 49.511 48.561   49.120+dnf 48.532 47.913 47.913 0.247
5  dsp 119  DAVID HOPPE   BMW 325I 54.088 52.176 49.792   48.862+1 48.531   47.021+1 48.531 0.618
6  dsp 223  DANIEL LAHR   NEON 57.272 53.314 51.133 51.505 49.916 49.121 49.121 0.590
7  dsp 207  CHRIS GABLE   MAZDA 59.114 54.033   51.549+2  49.977+1   50.612+1   49.688+2 51.977 2.856

fsp - 'F Street Prepared' - Total Entries: 2
1  fsp 109  ELAZAR MANN   SUBARU SVX 48.067 47.382 45.215   46.497+3   43.638+2 42.955 42.955  [-]8.579
2  fsp 224  KURT FREDERICK   FORD FIESTA 54.057 52.289 51.899 51.534   51.534 8.579

ep - 'E Prepared' - Total Entries: 3
1  ep 110  ROBERT DALEY   DODGE NEON   74.441+dnf 50.240 46.674 45.571 45.586 46.149 45.571  [-]0.692
2  ep 212  MIKE PALEY   NEON 47.669 47.460 47.718 46.624 46.263 47.050 46.263 0.692
3  ep 222  ROMAN CHEKANOV   SUBARU IMOREZA 51.880 48.256   47.305+1 46.815   47.483+1   45.884+1 46.815 0.552

fp - 'F Prepared' - Total Entries: 1
1  fp 211  DAVE MARTIN   SUBARU SVX 48.178 46.301   45.290+1 45.834 45.967 46.097 45.834  -

cm - 'C Modified' - Total Entries: 3
1  cm 202  WILLIAM NORTON   COOPER   56.725+dnf   55.806+dnf   54.932+2 55.698 55.250  55.250  [-]10.832
2  cm 122  JOHN STINSMEN   VAN DIEMEN  64.082+1   59.596+dnf  999.999+off   60.335+dnf   57.589+dnf  66.082 10.832



3  cm 225  JANE STINSMEN   VAN DIEMAN  103.334+dnf  62.952+dnf   66.935+dnf   65.470+dnf    dnf 66.082

stf - 'Street Touring FWD' - Total Entries: 1
1  stf 108  JOE BUTCHKO   FORD FOCUS 50.920 49.478 48.910 47.995 47.797   49.611+dnf 47.797  -

sm - 'Street Modified' - Total Entries: 3
1  sm 310  DAVID ASCHEMAN   VW GTI 48.931   45.643+1   44.254+1   44.643+1 44.821  44.821  [-]3.262
2  sm 309  GLENN TODD   VW GTI 49.834   46.508+1   45.779+dnf  46.083+1   46.130+1   46.492+dnf 48.083 3.262
3  sm 105  JASON SEEL   VOLVO 740 58.552   56.132+1 54.564 61.474 55.162 54.857 54.564 6.481

smf - 'Street Modified F' - Total Entries: 4
1  smf 203  JASON MORRIS   SAAB 900 50.470   47.837+1 47.681   47.368+1 48.133 46.403 46.403  [-]2.051
2  smf 213  GARY REIDER   SAAB 900 54.293 51.287 50.252   49.567+1 50.819 48.454 48.454 2.051
3  smf 101  JOHN BURKE   VW SCIROCCO 53.988 51.487 50.348 49.080 49.352 49.275 49.080 0.626
4  smf 201  MIKE SHUKER   VW SCIROCCO 52.863 50.434 50.980 49.656   50.238+1 49.506 49.506 0.426

ssm - 'Super Street Modified' - Total Entries: 2
1  ssm 217  TROY SANTANGELO   MAZDA RX7 50.943 48.593 47.238 47.604 46.783 46.741 46.741  [-]2.409
2  ssm 304  CHARLES BLEVINS   HONDA CRX 55.169 50.533   50.356+1 49.150   48.711+3 49.967 49.150 2.409

Modified:  55.250      cm 202   WILLIAM NORTON
Touring:  47.797     stf 108   JOE BUTCHKO

Street Modified:  44.821      sm 310   DAVID ASCHEMAN

Top Time Of Day

Raw time:  41.473      bs 123   ANDREW KLUCSARITS
Pax:  34.836      gs 121   IAN HIRSCHTRITT

Stock:  41.473      bs 123   ANDREW KLUCSARITS
Street Prepared:  42.955     fsp 109   ELAZAR MANN

Prepared:  45.571      ep 110   ROBERT DALEY



Pax Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Total Factor Pax Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 gs 121 IAN HIRSCHTRITT NISSAN SENTRA 42.692 *0.816 34.836 0.000 0.000
2 1 bs 123 ANDREW KLUCSARITS MITSUBISHI EVO ix 41.473 *0.845 35.044 0.208 0.208
3 1 fsp 109 ELAZAR MANN SUBARU SVX 42.955 *0.838 35.996 0.952 1.160
4 2 gs 116 Michael Kremer VW GTi 45.811 *0.816 37.381 1.385 2.545
5 1 ds 114 Dan Miller Infinity G35 45.464 *0.826 37.553 0.172 2.717
6 1 dsp 208 MATT HERD BMW 325I 44.025 *0.855 37.641 0.088 2.805
7 1 stf 108 JOE BUTCHKO FORD FOCUS 47.797 *0.795 37.998 0.357 3.162
8 1 csp 112 DAN FRASIER MIATA 44.314 *0.861 38.154 0.156 3.318
9 3 gs 104 RANDALL GRAMMES MITSOBISHI ECLIPSE 47.129 *0.816 38.457 0.303 3.621

10 2 ds 210 JAMES THOMAS INFINITI G35 46.746 *0.826 38.612 0.155 3.776
11 1 cs 103 DENNIS WILLIAMS BMW Z3 46.529 *0.834 38.805 0.193 3.969
12 1 sm 310 DAVID ASCHEMAN VW GTI 44.821 *0.867 38.859 0.054 4.023
13 2 dsp 209 JOEY FAHLER SUBARU WRX 45.684 *0.855 39.059 0.200 4.223
14 1 hs 102 TIM WILLIAMS HONDA PRELUDE 48.636 *0.804 39.103 0.044 4.267
15 1 bsp 221 BRAD MALLER MAZDA MIATA 45.776 *0.858 39.275 0.172 4.439
16 4 gs 124 JASON ACKERMAN VW PASSAT 48.280 *0.816 39.396 0.121 4.560
17 2 cs 106 GREG WILLIAMS BMW Z3 47.398 *0.834 39.529 0.133 4.693
18 1 smf 203 JASON MORRIS SAAB 900 46.403 *0.852 39.535 0.006 4.699
19 5 gs 127 WILLIAM CUTLIP SUBARU 48.543 *0.816 39.611 0.076 4.775
20 2 hs 111 IVAN VGRENYUK SUBARU IMPREZA 49.321 *0.804 39.654 0.043 4.818
21 3 cs 115 STEVE MOUA Porsche 911 47.666 *0.834 39.753 0.099 4.917
22 2 bsp 107 SHAWN MELLINGER MAZDA MIATA 46.338 *0.858 39.758 0.005 4.922
23 6 gs 113 HARRY NEWMAN SUBARU 48.760 *0.816 39.788 0.030 4.952
24 3 hs 204 JEREMY SHANNON SAAB 49.564 *0.804 39.849 0.061 5.013
25 1 ep 110 ROBERT DALEY DODGE NEON 45.571 *0.875 39.874 0.025 5.038
26 1 fp 211 DAVE MARTIN SUBARU SVX 45.834 *0.877 40.196 0.322 5.360
27 2 bs 302 PAUL PRUTZMAN HONDA S2000 47.590 *0.845 40.213 0.017 5.377
28 1 es 118 VYSCHESLOV MASHKOU TOYOT MR2 48.609 *0.828 40.248 0.035 5.412
29 1 as 219 JON MANN CORVETTE 47.623 *0.847 40.336 0.088 5.500
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30 2 ep 212 MIKE PALEY NEON 46.263 *0.875 40.480 0.144 5.644
31 2 as 205 DIRK VANDERBENT MUSTANG 47.813 *0.847 40.497 0.017 5.661
32 3 dsp 303 JAMES ROSENBLATT MIATA 47.666 *0.855 40.754 0.257 5.918
33 2 es 120 JERRY DILKS MAZDA MIATA 49.372 *0.828 40.880 0.126 6.044
34 3 es 307 ALLEN STYYER DODGE SHELBY 49.455 *0.828 40.948 0.068 6.112
35 3 ep 222 ROMAN CHEKANOV SUBARU IMOREZA 46.815 *0.875 40.963 0.015 6.127
36 7 gs 117 RAFAEL TORRES SENTRA 50.203 *0.816 40.965 0.002 6.129
37 4 dsp 301 GORDON WISE MINI COOPER S 47.913 *0.855 40.965 0.000 6.129
38 1 ssm 217 TROY SANTANGELO MAZDA RX7 46.741 *0.881 41.178 0.213 6.342
39 2 csp 215 WIL SEKELLA MAZDA MIATA 47.856 *0.861 41.204 0.026 6.368
40 2 smf 213 GARY REIDER SAAB 900 48.454 *0.852 41.282 0.078 6.446
41 3 ds 125 DAVE MCFARLAND MAZDA SPEED 3 50.146 *0.826 41.420 0.138 6.584
42 5 dsp 119 DAVID HOPPE BMW 325I 48.531 *0.855 41.494 0.074 6.658
43 2 sm 309 GLENN TODD VW GTI 48.083 *0.867 41.688 0.194 6.852
44 4 es 226 PHILIIP NAHARNCK MAZDA MIATA 50.474 *0.828 41.792 0.104 6.956
45 3 smf 101 JOHN BURKE VW SCIROCCO 49.080 *0.852 41.816 0.024 6.980
46 6 dsp 223 DANIEL LAHR NEON 49.121 *0.855 41.998 0.182 7.162
47 8 gs 220 MONICA JESMACANS HONDA CIVIC SI 51.544 *0.816 42.059 0.061 7.223
48 4 smf 201 MIKE SHUKER VW SCIROCCO 49.506 *0.852 42.179 0.120 7.343
49 1 ssp 305 MIKE NASE HONDA CRX 48.552 *0.871 42.288 0.109 7.452
50 5 es 126 MICHAEL MILAN MAZDA MIATA 51.544 *0.828 42.678 0.390 7.842
51 2 fsp 224 KURT FREDERICK FORD FIESTA 51.534 *0.838 43.185 0.507 8.349
52 2 ssm 304 CHARLES BLEVINS HONDA CRX 49.150 *0.881 43.301 0.116 8.465
53 2 ssp 308 BRIAN BLANKENBILLER CORVETTE 49.734 *0.871 43.318 0.017 8.482
54 3 csp 300 JAKE NICHALLS MIATA 50.368 *0.861 43.366 0.048 8.530
55 3 as 218 TIM CAPINSKI MAZDA RX7 51.295 *0.847 43.446 0.080 8.610
56 3 ssp 200 PAT SHANNON CORVETTS 50.061 *0.871 43.603 0.157 8.767
57 9 gs 306 LIA MARAGOODAKIS HONDA CRXX 53.648 *0.816 43.776 0.173 8.940
58 7 dsp 207 CHRIS GABLE MAZDA 51.977 *0.855 44.440 0.664 9.604
59 4 ds 216 AMY SANTANGELO SUBARU WRX 54.043 *0.826 44.639 0.199 9.803
60 10 gs 100 GEORGE ACKERMAN VW PASSAT 56.144 *0.816 45.813 1.174 10.977
61 3 sm 105 JASON SEEL VOLVO 740 54.564 *0.867 47.307 1.494 12.471
62 3 bsp 206 JAY LAUREN MIATA 55.234 *0.858 47.390 0.083 12.554
63 1 fs 214 MICHELLE REIDER SAAB 9-5 58.691 *0.830 48.713 1.323 13.877
64 1 cm 202 WILLIAM NORTON COOPER 55.250 *0.910 50.277 1.564 15.441
65 2 cm 122 JOHN STINSMEN VAN DIEMEN 66.082 *0.910 60.134 9.857 25.298
66 3 cm 225 JANE STINSMEN VAN DIEMAN dnf *0.910 -



Raw Pos. Pos. Class # Driver Car Model Raw Time Diff. From 1st
1 1 bs 123 ANDREW KLUCSARITS MITSUBISHI EVO ix 41.473 0.000 0.000
2 1 gs 121 IAN HIRSCHTRITT NISSAN SENTRA 42.692 1.219 1.219
3 1 fsp 109 ELAZAR MANN SUBARU SVX 42.955 0.263 1.482
4 1 dsp 208 MATT HERD BMW 325I 44.025 1.070 2.552
5 1 csp 112 DAN FRASIER MIATA 44.314 0.289 2.841
6 1 sm 310 DAVID ASCHEMAN VW GTI 44.821 0.507 3.348
7 1 ds 114 Dan Miller Infinity G35 45.464 0.643 3.991
8 1 ep 110 ROBERT DALEY DODGE NEON 45.571 0.107 4.098
9 2 dsp 209 JOEY FAHLER SUBARU WRX 45.684 0.113 4.211

10 1 bsp 221 BRAD MALLER MAZDA MIATA 45.776 0.092 4.303
11 2 gs 116 Michael Kremer VW GTi 45.811 0.035 4.338
12 1 fp 211 DAVE MARTIN SUBARU SVX 45.834 0.023 4.361
13 2 ep 212 MIKE PALEY NEON 46.263 0.429 4.790
14 2 bsp 107 SHAWN MELLINGER MAZDA MIATA 46.338 0.075 4.865
15 1 smf 203 JASON MORRIS SAAB 900 46.403 0.065 4.930
16 1 cs 103 DENNIS WILLIAMS BMW Z3 46.529 0.126 5.056
17 1 ssm 217 TROY SANTANGELO MAZDA RX7 46.741 0.212 5.268
18 2 ds 210 JAMES THOMAS INFINITI G35 46.746 0.005 5.273
19 3 ep 222 ROMAN CHEKANOV SUBARU IMOREZA 46.815 0.069 5.342
20 3 gs 104 RANDALL GRAMMES MITSOBISHI ECLIPSE 47.129 0.314 5.656
21 2 cs 106 GREG WILLIAMS BMW Z3 47.398 0.269 5.925
22 2 bs 302 PAUL PRUTZMAN HONDA S2000 47.590 0.192 6.117
23 1 as 219 JON MANN CORVETTE 47.623 0.033 6.150
24 3 cs 115 STEVE MOUA Porsche 911 47.666 0.043 6.193
25 3 dsp 303 JAMES ROSENBLATT MIATA 47.666 0.000 6.193
26 1 stf 108 JOE BUTCHKO FORD FOCUS 47.797 0.131 6.324
27 2 as 205 DIRK VANDERBENT MUSTANG 47.813 0.016 6.340
28 2 csp 215 WIL SEKELLA MAZDA MIATA 47.856 0.043 6.383
29 4 dsp 301 GORDON WISE MINI COOPER S 47.913 0.057 6.440
30 2 sm 309 GLENN TODD VW GTI 48.083 0.170 6.610
31 4 gs 124 JASON ACKERMAN VW PASSAT 48.280 0.197 6.807
32 2 smf 213 GARY REIDER SAAB 900 48.454 0.174 6.981
33 5 dsp 119 DAVID HOPPE BMW 325I 48.531 0.077 7.058
34 5 gs 127 WILLIAM CUTLIP SUBARU 48.543 0.012 7.070
35 1 ssp 305 MIKE NASE HONDA CRX 48.552 0.009 7.079
36 1 es 118 VYSCHESLOV MASHKOU TOYOT MR2 48.609 0.057 7.136
37 1 hs 102 TIM WILLIAMS HONDA PRELUDE 48.636 0.027 7.163
38 6 gs 113 HARRY NEWMAN SUBARU 48.760 0.124 7.287
39 3 smf 101 JOHN BURKE VW SCIROCCO 49.080 0.320 7.607
40 6 dsp 223 DANIEL LAHR NEON 49.121 0.041 7.648
41 2 ssm 304 CHARLES BLEVINS HONDA CRX 49.150 0.029 7.677
42 2 hs 111 IVAN VGRENYUK SUBARU IMPREZA 49.321 0.171 7.848
43 2 es 120 JERRY DILKS MAZDA MIATA 49.372 0.051 7.899
44 3 es 307 ALLEN STYYER DODGE SHELBY 49.455 0.083 7.982
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45 4 smf 201 MIKE SHUKER VW SCIROCCO 49.506 0.051 8.033
46 3 hs 204 JEREMY SHANNON SAAB 49.564 0.058 8.091
47 2 ssp 308 BRIAN BLANKENBILLER CORVETTE 49.734 0.170 8.261
48 3 ssp 200 PAT SHANNON CORVETTS 50.061 0.327 8.588
49 3 ds 125 DAVE MCFARLAND MAZDA SPEED 3 50.146 0.085 8.673
50 7 gs 117 RAFAEL TORRES SENTRA 50.203 0.057 8.730
51 3 csp 300 JAKE NICHALLS MIATA 50.368 0.165 8.895
52 4 es 226 PHILIIP NAHARNCK MAZDA MIATA 50.474 0.106 9.001
53 3 as 218 TIM CAPINSKI MAZDA RX7 51.295 0.821 9.822
54 2 fsp 224 KURT FREDERICK FORD FIESTA 51.534 0.239 10.061
55 5 es 126 MICHAEL MILAN MAZDA MIATA 51.544 0.010 10.071
56 8 gs 220 MONICA JESMACANS HONDA CIVIC SI 51.544 0.000 10.071
57 7 dsp 207 CHRIS GABLE MAZDA 51.977 0.433 10.504
58 9 gs 306 LIA MARAGOODAKIS HONDA CRXX 53.648 1.671 12.175
59 4 ds 216 AMY SANTANGELO SUBARU WRX 54.043 0.395 12.570
60 3 sm 105 JASON SEEL VOLVO 740 54.564 0.521 13.091
61 3 bsp 206 JAY LAUREN MIATA 55.234 0.670 13.761
62 1 cm 202 WILLIAM NORTON COOPER 55.250 0.016 13.777
63 10 gs 100 GEORGE ACKERMAN VW PASSAT 56.144 0.894 14.671
64 1 fs 214 MICHELLE REIDER SAAB 9-5 58.691 2.547 17.218
65 2 cm 122 JOHN STINSMEN VAN DIEMEN 66.082 7.391 24.609
66 3 cm 225 JANE STINSMEN VAN DIEMAN dnf
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